Marine GPS
Sep. 24, 2004
V1.1
Rikaline   International  Corp.
14F, 171, ChengGong Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei 241, Taiwan, R.O.C
Phone: +886-2-8973-1899  Fax: +886-2-8973-1896
E-Mail: info@rikaline.com.tw  Web:  www.rikaline.com.tw
All Right Reserved

4.2  Installation ………………….…………………………………………………………….… 10
4.3  Important …………….………………………………………………………………………. 10
5.  Ordering Information .……………………………………………………………………….… 10
5.1  Product Option ……………………..……………………………………………………… 10
5.2  Accessories ………………….…………………………………………………………….… 10
6.  Warranty .………………………………………………………………………………………….… 11
Appendix  A   Software Inferface ……………………………………………………………. 12
A.1  NMEA Transmitted Sentences ………………………………………..…………..… 12
A.2  RTCM Received Data ………………………………………………………………….. 15
Appendix  B   Earth Datums and Output Setting ……………………………………… 16
B.1  Earth Datums ………..…………………………………………………………………….. 16
B.2  Setting ……..……………………………………………………………………………….… 16
Marine GPS                                GPS-6051 Operating Manual                       Rikaline
Rikaline International Corp.    14F, 171, ChengGong Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei 241, Taiwan, R. O.C
Tel: ++886 2 8973-1899 Fax: ++886 2 8973-1896   E-Mail: info@rikaline.com.tw web: www.rikaline.com.tw
3
Marine GPS                                GPS-6051 Operating Manual                       Rikaline
Rikaline International Corp.    14F, 171, ChengGong Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei 241, Taiwan, R. O.C
Tel: ++886 2 8973-1899 Fax: ++886 2 8973-1896   E-Mail: info@rikaline.com.tw web: www.rikaline.com.tw
4
0. Quick Use
0.1 Check GPS Package
0.1.1 Standard Package
     GPS-6051 (RS-422 Version): GPS Unit + Warranty Card + Quick Reference + 10 Meter Cable.
GPS-6051-U(USB Version):  GPS Unit + Warranty Card + Quick Reference + 10 Meter Cable + USB
Driver CD)
0.1.2 Optional Cable
    1.  A-6026-10 RS-422 Cable, 10 Meter
    2.  A-6026-20 RS-422 Cable, 20 Meter
    3.  A-6026-30 RS-422 Cable, 30 Meter
    4.  A-6026-50 RS-422 Cable, 50 Meter
    1.  A-6026-10U USB Cable, 10 Meter
    2.  A-6026-20U USB Cable, 20 Meter
    3.  A-6026-30U USB Cable, 30 Meter
    5.  A-6026-50U USB Cable, 50 Meter
0.2 Check Pin Assignment
    1.  Connect GPS with suitable power (8-25Vdc) to your system for RS-422 version.
    2.  Connect the USB port to your system if you use USB version.
  3.  When you use USB version, you need a USB driver as enclosed in the package. Connect GPS to your

software. They must be the same Com Port numbers. Otherwise, the navigating software won’t receive the
satellite signal for the un-match COM Port setting.
5. Ordering Information
5.1 Product Options
5.1.1 OutPut Level (or Data)
     GPS-6051: RS-422 Interface   With 10-meter Cable.
     GPS-6051-U: USB Interface   With 10-meter Cable.
5.1.2 Color Option
       White (Standard)
       Other Color: by demand
5.2 Accessories
5.2.1 RS-422 Cables
       A-6026-10 10-meter, RS-422 interface for GPS-6051
       A-6026-20 20-meter, RS-422 interface for GPS-6051
       A-6026-30 30-meter, RS-422 interface for GPS-6051
       A-6026-50 50-meter, RS-422 interface for GPS-6051
5.2.2 USB Cables
       A-6026-10U 10-meter, USB interface for GPS-6051-U
       A-6026-20U 20-meter, USB interface for GPS-6051-U
       A-6026-30U 30-meter, USB interface for GPS-6051-U
       A-6026-50U 50-meter, USB interface for GPS-6051-U
Marine GPS                                GPS-6051 Operating Manual                       Rikaline
Rikaline International Corp.    14F, 171, ChengGong Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei 241, Taiwan, R. O.C
Tel: ++886 2 8973-1899 Fax: ++886 2 8973-1896   E-Mail: info@rikaline.com.tw web: www.rikaline.com.tw
13